



Date: **November 10, 2023**

To,

The Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code : 532613

To,

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

Trading Symbol : VIPCLOTHNG

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 47 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of extract of Un-audited financial results for the 2nd quarter and Half year ended on September 30, 2023 published in the following newspaper dated November 10, 2023.;

1. Free press Journal
2. Navshakti

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For **VIP Clothing Limited**

Archana Mungunti
Company Secretary
Membership no.: A-31071

Encl.: As above.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 08, 2023



VIP CLOTHING LIMITED

Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.

Website: www.vipclothing.in Email ID: investor.relations@viporg.com;

Tel: 91-2825 7624, 2825 7627 Fax: 91-22-2837 1023; CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,247.77	5,375.88	5,378.40	10,623.65	10,604.89	20,238.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(247.65)	60.51	159.33	(187.14)	(42.69)	663.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(247.65)	60.51	159.33	(187.14)	(42.69)	663.68
4	Equity Share Capital	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	13,465.46
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
	a) Basic :	(0.30)	0.07	0.19	(0.23)	(0.05)	0.80
	b) Diluted:	(0.30)	0.07	0.19	(0.23)	(0.05)	0.80
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
	a) Basic :	(0.30)	0.07	0.19	(0.23)	(0.05)	0.80
	b) Diluted :	(0.30)	0.07	0.19	(0.23)	(0.05)	0.80

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the Website of the Company at www.vipclothing.in.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2023.

For VIP Clothing Limited

Sd/
 Archana Mungunt
 Company Secretary

Date : November 9, 2023

Place : Mumbai

House of Brands

VIP®

Frenchie

Feelings

LEADER

Brat

SIMMONDS MARSHALL LIMITED

Regd. Office : Regd. Office : Plot No. C-4/1, Phase II, Chakan MIDC, Bhamboli, Khed, Pune, Maharashtra -410501

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
	30th Sept 2023	30th June 2023	30th Sept 2022	30th Sept 2022	31st Mar 2023	30th Sept 2023	30th June 2023	30th Sept 2022	30th Sept 2022	31st Mar 2023		
1 Total income	4,633.62	4,342.39	4,728.59	8,976.01	9,009.41	17,286.19	5,022.93	4,717.06	5,120.34	9,739.99	9,799.28	18,763.58
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	149.73	4.29	2.80	154.03	(57.68)	(275.51)	150.74	6.41	3.00	157.15	(57.78)	(268.36)
3 Exceptional items	-	53.23	-	53.23	-	-	-	53.23	-	-	-	-
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after exceptional items and tax	149.73	(48.94)	2.80	100.80	(57.68)	(275.51)	150.74	(46.82)	3.00	103.92	(57.78)	(268.36)
5 Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	138.91	(59.76)	(7.95)	79.16	(83.33)	(236.13)	141.37	(57.26)	(6.27)	84.11	(80.33)	(231.36)
6 Equity Share Capital	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	1.34	(0.44)	0.02	0.90	(0.52)	(2.46)	1.36	(0.42)	0.04	0.94	(0.49)	(2.42)

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 09th November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.simmondsmarshall.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
N. S. Marshall
Managing Director
DIN : 00085754

PLACE: MUMBAI
DATE: 09th November, 2023

Triumph International Finance India Limited

Oxford Centre, 10 Shroff Lane, Colaba Causeway, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005.

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated And Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30th Sept 2023	30th June 2023	30th Sept 2022	30th Sept 2022	31st Mar 2023	30th Sept 2023	30th June 2023	30th Sept 2022	30th Sept 2022	31st Mar 2023		
1. Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
a) Revenue from Operations	68.48	68.37	61.98	136.83	123.93	262.81	68.48	68.37	61.98	136.83	123.93	262.81	
b) Other income	68.48	68.37	61.98	136.83	123.93	262.81	68.48	68.37	61.98	136.83	123.93	262.81	
2. Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
c) Change in inventories of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
d) Employee benefits expense	0.60	0.60	-	0.80	-	1.89	0.60	0.60	-	0.80	-	1.89	
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
f) Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
g) Other expenses	1.17	15.75	4.48	16.92	5.93	23.54	1.11	12.37	4.39	13.48	5.51	22.99	
h) Investments Written off	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Total Expenses	1.77	16.35	4.48	17.72	5.93	25.43	1.71	12.97	4.39	14.28	5.51	24.88	
3. Profit/(Loss) before tax (1-2)	66.69	52.02	57.50	119.11	118.00	237.38	66.75	55.40	57.59	122.55	118.42	237.93	
4. Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
5. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)	66.69	52.02	57.50	119.11	118.00	237.38	66.75	55.40	57.59	122.55	118.42	237.93	
6. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
a) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Total Other Comprehensive Income (a+b)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
7. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5+6)	66.69	52.02	57.50	119.11	118.00	237.38	66.75	55.40	57.59	122.55	118.42	237.93	
8. Paid-up equity share capital (Ordinary shares of Rs.10 each)	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	
9. Other Equity	-	-	-	(8395.17)	(8633.73)	(8514.35)	-	-	-	(8124.53)	(8366.59)	(8247.08)	
10. Earnings Per Share-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
a) Basic	0.89	0.69	0.77	1.59	1.57	3.17	0.89	0.74	0.77	1.63	1.58	3.17	
b) Diluted	0.89	0.69	0.77	1.59	1.57	3.17	0.89	0.74	0.77	1.63	1.58	3.17	

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2023 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The financial results of the company are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
3. The securities and Exchange Board of India have cancelled the registration of the company as a Stock Broker.
4. Figures for the previous periods/year are re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped, wherever necessary.
5. The deposits with The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), ICICI bank, HDFC bank and accrued interest thereon are subject to reconciliation, and consequential adjustments.

For and on behalf of the Board
of Triumph International Finance India Limited
Nagesh Kutaphale
Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 08, 2023

VIP CLOTHING LIMITED

Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.
Website: www.vipclothing.in Email ID: investor.relations@viporg.com
Tel: 91-2825 7624, 2825 7627 Fax: 91-22-2837 1023; CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,247.77	5,375.88	5,378.40	10,623.65	10,604.89	20,238.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(247.65)	60.51	159.33	(187.14)	(42.69)	663.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(247.65)	60.51	159.33	(187.14)	(42.69)	663.68
4	Equity Share Capital	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	13,465.46
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
a) Basic :	(0.30)	0.07	0.19	(0.23)	(0.05)	0.80	
b) Diluted:	(0.30)	0.07	0.19	(0.23)	(0.05)	0.80	
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
a) Basic :	(0.30)	0.07	0.19	(0.23)	(0.05)	0.80	
b) Diluted :	(0.30)	0.07	0.19	(0.23)	(0.05)	0.80	

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the Website of the Company at www.vipclothing.in.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2023.

For VIP Clothing Limited
Sd/-
Archana Munguntti
Company Secretary

Date : November 9, 2023
Place : Mumbai

House of Brands

KAISER CORPORATION LIMITED

REGD.OFF.: Unit No. 283-287, "F" Wing, Second Floor, Solaris-I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072
CIN : L22210MH1993PLC074035

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023

(INR in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year ended
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	14.86	13.60	13.37	28.46	25.25	59.75
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item)	1.49	0.85	0.76	2.34	0.43	4.65
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1.22	0.79	0.63	2.01	0.28	4.34
4	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21
5	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	-52.74
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	0.002	0.001	0.001	0.004	0.001	0.007

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.kaiserspress.com
2. The figure reported in the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 is being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 30th September 2023 and the published unaudited three months standalone figures upto 30th June 2023 which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 09 November 2023

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2023

(INR in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1047.91	691.13	265.04	1739.04	864.11	2038.27
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item)	8.73	20.49	(221.61)	29.22	(530.68)	57.30
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1.06)	9.03	(222.67)	7.96	(531.88)	28.92
4	Equity Share Capital	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21	526.21
5	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	169.86
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.002)	0.015	(0.235)	0.015	(0.559)	0.030

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.kaiserspress.com
2. The figure reported in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 is being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 30 September 2023 and the published unaudited three months consolidated figures upto 30 June 2023, which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Kaiser Corporation Limited
Bhushant Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00416032

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 09th November 2023

TRANSWARRANTY FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L65920MH1994PLC080220
Regd. Office: 403, Regent Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Tel. No:40010900, Fax No: 40010999, Email: companysecretary@transwarranty.com, Web Site: www.transwarranty.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ending 30.09.2023	Quarter ending 30.09.2022	Half year ending 30.09.2023	Half year ending 30.09.2022	Quarter ending 30.09.2023	Quarter ending 30.09.2022	Half year ending 30.09.2023	Half year ending 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	206.70	92.17	331.33	194.23	419.75	313.15	715.17	639.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(51.05)	(117.31)	(130.27)	(239.58)	(50.53)	(111.14)	(157.06)	(226.68)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(51.05)	(117.31)	(130.27)	(239.58)	(50.53)	(111.14)	(157.06)	(226.68)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(51.05)	(117.31)	(130.27)	(239.58)	(50.53)	(111.14)	(157.06)	(226.68)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(51.05)	(117.31)	(130.27)	(239.58)	(50.53)	(111.14)	(157.06)	(226.68)
Equity Share Capital	4,883.77	2,446.06	4,883.77	2,446.06	4,883.77	2,446.06	4,883.77	2,446.06
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.21)	(0.48)	(0.53)	(0.98)	(0.19)	(0.45)	(0.64)	(0.93)
Diluted:	(0.21)	(0.48)	(0.53)	(0.98)	(0.19)	(0.45)	(0.64)	(0.93)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com and also on company's website http://www.transwarranty.com.

For Transwarranty Finance Limited
Sd/-
Kumar Nair
Managing Director
DIN No. 00320541

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 08.11.2023

JOST'S ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No. L28100MH1907PLC000252
Regd. Office: Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai - 400001
Tel. No. 91-22-62378200, +91-022-22704071 • Website: www.josts.com • Email: jostsho@josts.in

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	3,809	3,516	3,417	7,325	6,984	16,052	4,119	3,825	3,745	7,944	7,628	17,299
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	306	122	177	428	394	972	312	149	199	461</		

PUBLIC NOTICE

Shri Ostanmal Kukreja, a member of the Seva Samiti CHS Ltd. having address at 3/13, S.S. Nagar, Sion, Koliwada, Mumbai-400037 and holding Flat No. 224/3 in the building of the society has died on 30/12/2019 by making nomination jointly in favour of (1) Mr. Ramesh O. Kukreja & (2) Mr. Pratap O. Kukreja. The society is in receipt of the application for transfer of membership from Mr. Pratap O. Kukreja on the basis of the nomination form and Mr. Ramesh O. Kukreja has not yet come forward and has not submitted the application for membership. The society hereby invites claims and objections from Mr. Ramesh O. Kukreja or other heirs or other claimants/objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice. The copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her claim/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society, if no claims/objections are received within the prescribed period above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society in such manner as provided under the Bye-laws of the society. The claims/objections, if any received by the society shall be dealt with manner provided under the Bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered Bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, in the office of the society between 10:30 am to 5:00 pm from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period. For and on behalf of The Seva Samiti CHS Ltd. Place: Mumbai / Date: 10-11-2023

HARDCASTLE & WAUD MFG CO. LTD

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2023. Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter ended 30.09.2023, 30.09.2022, 31.03.2023. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

BLUE PEARL TEXSPIN LIMITED

Regd. Office: Office No. 32, Vyapar Bhavan, 49, P.D. Nello Road, Mumbai-400 009, Maharashtra. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter ending 30.09.2023, Half Year ended 30.09.2023, Quarter ending 30.09.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD

Regd. Office: Ashiana 69-C Bhubalhai Desai Road Mumbai - 400 026 Tel. No.: 022-23686618. Table with columns: Particulars, 3 months ended 30/09/2023, 3 months ended 30/09/2022, Year to date for period ended 30/09/2023, 3 months ended 30/09/2023, 3 months ended 31/12/2022, Year to date for period ended 30/09/2023. Rows include Total income from operations, Net Profit, etc.

जाहीर सूचना
याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की आम्ही आमच्या अंशदारांच्या वतीने श्री. केलाशा भिकालाल परेख आणि कुमारी अर्चना भिकालाल परेख यांच्या ६३, मोगल लेन, बाँबेच्या नोंदणी उप-जिल्हातील माहोम बाँबे बेटावर १८४९ चौ. यार्डस मोजमाप आहे येथे असलेल्या मालमतेचा १/३वा अंशभाजित हक्क, शीर्षक, हितसंबंध आणि हिस्सा संपर्कित त्यांच्या शीर्षकाची चौकशी करत आहोत जे येथे खाली लिहिलेल्या परिशिष्टात अधिक विरोधपत्राने वर्णन केलेला आहे (सदर मालमता).

Patanjali Foods Limited

(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited) CIN: L15140MH1986PLC038536. Regd. Office: 616, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai -21. Unaudited Statement of Standalone Financial Results for quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2023. Table with columns: S. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.09.2023, 30.06.2023, 30.09.2022, 30.09.2023, 30.09.2022, 31.03.2023. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-902, Kaledonia, HDIL Building Sahar Road, Opposite D-Mart, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.09.2023, 30.06.2023, 30.09.2022, Half Year Ended 30.09.2023, 30.09.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023. Rows include Total income from operations (net), Net Profit, etc.

येथे उपरोक्त उल्लेखित परिशिष्ट
जमनीने सर्व तुकडे आणि हिस्से क्षेत्रफळ १८४९ चौ. यार्डस म्हणजे १५४६.०५ चौ. मीटरस जाचे सी.एस. क्र. ५७६ (भाग) माहोम विभाग एफ. पी. क्र. ३६६, टी. पी. III, माहोम विभाग, ज्याचे महानगरपालिका वॉर्ड क्र. जी-५८७७ (१-१११), जे मुंबईच्या नोंदणी उप-जिल्हा आणि जिल्हातील ६३, मोगल लेन, माहोम, मुंबई येथे स्थित आणि चतुःसोमा खालीलप्रमाणे: पूर्वस किंवा पूर्वीकडे: नवजीवन सोसायटी लि. पश्चिमस किंवा पश्चिमकडे: जमोन जाचे सी. टी. एस. क्र. ५७६ (भाग) उत्तरस किंवा उत्तरकडे: रेयान विहिंग वर्सम दक्षिणस किंवा दक्षिणकडे: एशियन पेट फॅक्टरी. १० नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ रोजी दिनांकित.

KESAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. India. Website : http://www.kesarindia.com. Table with columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended 30/09/2023, 6 Months ended 30/09/2023, Quarter Ended 30/09/2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

VIP CLOTHING LIMITED

Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended 30.09.2023, 30.06.2023, 30.09.2022, Half Year Ended 30.09.2023, 30.09.2022, Year Ended 31.03.2023. Rows include Total Income from Operations (Net), Net Profit, etc.

जाहीर नोटीस
वसई येथील मा. श्रीमती. एन. के. पाटील, सह दिवाणी न्यायालय व. स्तर, वसई ह्यांच्या न्यायालयात
ने. ता. ०५/१२/२०२३ चौ. अ. क्र. ११८/२०२३ निक. ०५

PARANJPE SPACES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office : Office No. 4, Anand Colony, PL No. 50/1, CTS No 111/1, Erandwane, Pune, 411 004. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended September 30, 2023, Half year ended September 30, 2023, Year Ended March 31, 2023. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, etc.

Batliloi Ltd.

Regd. Office: Bharat House, 5th Floor, 104, B.S. Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001. Table with columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ending 30.09.2023, 30.06.2023, 30.09.2022, Six Months Ended 30.09.2023, 30.09.2022, Year Ending 31.03.2023. Rows include Total Income From Operations, Net Profit, etc.

Schedule of Property
Mrs. Laxmibai Mohandas Pratap property left by the deceased.
1. Land bearing city survey no. 218 admeasuring 10966.98 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Thane, Tal. Bhiwandi, Village-Vadunagar. 2. Land bearing city survey no. 219 / 2 / A admeasuring 1426.51 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Thane, Tal. Bhiwandi, Village-Vadunagar. 3. Land bearing city survey no.220/3/B admeasuring 206.38 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Thane, Tal. Bhiwandi, Village- Vadunagar. 4. Land bearing city survey no.267 admeasuring 13395.08 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Thane, Tal. Bhiwandi, Village- Vadunagar. 5. Land bearing city survey no. 30 admeasuring 5847.70 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Thane, Tal. Bhiwandi, Village- Vadunagar. 6. Land bearing city survey no.212 admeasuring 3844.51 sq. mt., situated at Dist. Thane, Tal. Bhiwandi, Village- Vadunagar. 7. Land bearing city survey no.84 admeasuring 4366.66 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Thane, Tal. Bhiwandi, Village- Vadunagar. 8. Land bearing city survey no.83 admeasuring 6859.42 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Thane, Tal. Bhiwandi, Village- Vadunagar. 9. Land bearing city survey no.85 admeasuring 5281.147 sq. mt., situated at Dist. Thane, Tal. Bhiwandi, Village- Vadunagar. 10. Land bearing city survey no. 214 admeasuring 5060 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Thane, Tal. Bhiwandi, Village- Vadunagar. 11. Land bearing city survey no.224 admeasuring 8852.49 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Palghar, Tal. Vasai, Village-Pelhar. 12. Land bearing city survey no.262 admeasuring 1497.33 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Palghar, Tal. Vasai, Village-Pelhar. 13. Land bearing city survey no.290 admeasuring 22313.35 sq. mt., situated at Dist. Palghar, Tal. Vasai, Village-Pelhar. 14. Land bearing city survey no.99/4/A admeasuring 419.86 sq.mt., situated at Dist. Palghar, Tal. Vasai, Village-Kautar Khurd. 15. Land bearing city survey no. 99 / 3 admeasuring 156 sq. mt., situated at Dist. Palghar, Tal. Vasai, Village-Kautar Khurd. ज्याअर्थी हेरशिप सर्टीफिकेट मिळण्याकरिता या न्यायालयात चौ. अ. क्रमांक ११८/२०२३ दाखल केलेला आहे. ज्या कोणी इसमास याचे कायदेशीर वारस, हक्क हितसंबंध किंवा हक्कत असेल त्यांनी हया न्यायालयात दिनांक ०५/१२/२०२३ रोजी सकाळी ११.०० वाजता किंवा ही जाहीर नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाले पासून एक महिन्याचे आत लेखी हक्कत दाखल करावी. सदरहू वारस दाखला देण्याबाबत जर कोणत्याही इसमाची हक्कत न आल्यास योग्य ते पुरावे व कागदपत्रे घेऊन अर्जास नोंदना वारस दाखल करण्यात येवत असल्याची कृपया ही सूचना घ्यावी. आज दि. ०८/११/२०२३ रोजी माझ्या संहितेशी व न्यायालयाच्या शिक्क्याशी दिती.

NOTES:
1. The above Standalone Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the Company and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.psppl.co respectively. 3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a) to (v) of regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com. 4. The Company had allotted non-convertible debentures, which were listed on BSE Limited on February 16, 2023. Consequently the comparative numbers of corresponding quarter and half year ended of the previous year are not required to be furnished. 5. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors Batliloi Ltd. Sd/- Uttam Redkar Director DIN: 00132500. Place: Mumbai Date: 09th November, 2023.